GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3572
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011

GOODS YARD KOLHAPUR
Mandlik Shri Sadashivrao Dadoba

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposals for improving the working condition of Kolhapur railway goods yard;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon by the Railways; and

(c) if not, the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (c): As part of on-going measures aimed at improving the working condition in Kolhapur goods yard (Gur Market), works relating to augmentation of (i) lighting arrangements, at an estimated cost of Rs. 19 lakhs, and (ii) toilet, rest room and drinking water facilities, at an estimated cost of Rs. 15.20 lakhs are presently under execution. Additionally, the work of extending siding no. 4 to full length with direct reception and dispatch facilities, at an estimated cost of Rs. 60 lakhs, is also being progressed.
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